FORM PTO-1595 RECO	11-22-13	733	EET		ENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OM9 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			,	Patent	and Trademark Office
· · · · ·		ELDEN FIDAR FAUL AUUT		_	_
Tab settings	1012054	12	ad original	documents or co	
To the Horiotable Continussioner of Faterius C	baaA				+ =
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	mrd 2	. Name and addre	ess of re	ceiving party(ies	
Marco Munari	11-8-99	Name: La T	ermop1a	astic F.B.M.	S.r.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 \	Yes 💢 No	Internal Address	3:		100
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment □ Me	erger	Street Address:	21010) <u>Arsago Sep</u>	rio
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name			Country	
□ Other		City: Via del			y ZIP: Z.I.
Execution Date: 10/15/99		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗅 Y	es Od No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/435, a new application, the			lication is: $\frac{10}{10}$	<u>)/15/99</u>
Ac	dditional numbers attached	1? □ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6.	. Total number of	applicatio	ns and patents in	nvolved:
Name:Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$	40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed			
02 FC:581 00000040 09435780 00 FC:581 00000040 09435780			o be char	rged to deposit a	account
Street Address: Liniak, Berenato, Lo & White, LLC	ongacre 8.	Deposit account	t number.		
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240	<u> </u>	50-05	48		
City: <u>Bethesda</u> State: MD	ZIP: 20817	(Attach duplicate co	py of this p	age if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing information	is true and correc	xt and an	y attached copy	is a true copy of
Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq. Name of Person Signing					5//
9 9	Signa of pages including cover s		nd docume	ont: 2 4	Date 235.250

$\underline{A} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{I} \underline{G} \underline{N} \underline{M} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{T}$
Serial No.
Filed
Title "TWO-PART HANDLE FOR A COOKING VESSEL"
For one dollar Mr. Marco MUNARI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to: LA TERMOPLASTIC F.B.M. S.r.1.
21010 ARSAGO SEPRIO (Italy) Via del Tornago, Z.I.
its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on October 15, 1999, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:
LA TERMOPLASTIC F.B.M. S.r.1.
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

		(my) hand(s)	and	seal(s)	this	15th day	of _	October
Nineteen	Hundred and	99 .		l.		1.		
Witnesses	5 :			Marco	`	Mary		(Seal)
1)					HARMON			(Seal)
2)								(Seal)

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0552